

CNR NO. MHSI70001202026

**Order passed below Exh.01  
in Other Cr.M.A. No.04/2026**

---

---

Heard the learned advocate of the applicant. Perused application and the documents. The application prima facie discloses that the applicant was subjected to domestic violence by the respondent.

Issue notice to the respondent through Protection Officer, Malvan as well as through concerned Police Station.

Call for Domestic Incident Report from the Protection Officer, Malvan on or before **04/03/2026**.

Both parties to file detailed affidavits as referred in the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court in **Rajnish Vs. Neha in Criminal Appeal No. 730/2020**.

Sd/-

Place : Malvan  
Date : 24/02/2026

M.K.Fakih  
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Malvan.