

CNR NO. MHSI70001202026

**Order passed below
in Other Cr.M.A. No.04/2026**

Exh.02 ---- Filed.

Exh.03 ---- Filed.

Exh.04 ---- Filed.

Exh.05 ----- Issue notice to respondent.

Sd/-

Place : Malvan
Date : 24/02/2026

M.K.Fakih
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Malvan.