



CNR NO. MHSIO70001202026
Order passed below Exh. 15 in
Other Crim.Misc. Application No. 04/2026

Perused application. Heard learned advocate Smt. N.S.Sawant. By way of this application the respondents seek suspension of the order passed by this court on 17/04/2026 on application at Exh.5. In the said order directions were issued to respondents as well as protection officer to comply the order within 7 days from the date of order.

2. The respondents wish to challenge the said order before Appellate Court. Therefore, some time needs to be given to the respondents to file appeal against the order passed below Exh.5. It is submitted that the respondents are applying for certified copy today. Therefore, in the interest of justice it would just and proper to direct protection officer not to execute order below Exh. 5 till 08/05/2026.

3. Concern clerk is directed to send the copy of this order to protection officer immediately. It is clarified that in any circumstance the suspension to order below Exh.5 would not be extended after 08/05/2026.

Place: Malvan
Date - 22/04/2026

Sd/-
(M.K.Fakih)
Judicial Magistrate.,F.C.,
Malvan.